
DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Balance of State Non-Competitive Emergency Solutions Grants Program (ESG)

NOFA DATE: February 28, 2020

Awardee List

Applicant Continuum of Care (CoC)

Emergency 

Shelter

Street 

Outreach

Homelessness 

Prevention

Rapid 

Rehousing HMIS Admin

Amount 

Requested

Amount

Awarded

1 Ritter Center Marin County  -  -  - $84,942  -  - $84,942 $84,942

2 Napa County Napa City & County  -  - $5,443 $48,987  -  - $54,430 $54,430

3 Shelter Inc. Vallejo/Solano County  -  - $10,000 $95,142 $8,000  - $113,142 $113,142

4 Housing Matters Watsonville/Santa Cruz City & County  -  -  - $69,676 $3,771  - $73,447 $73,447

5 Families in Transition Watsonville/Santa Cruz & County  -  -  - $66,102 $7,345  - $73,447 $73,447

6 Empower Yolo Davis/Woodland/Yolo County  -  - $13,856 $123,298 $1,500  - $138,654 $138,654

7 Only Kindness Inc. El Dorado County  -  - $6,732 $60,594  -  - $67,326 $67,326

8 WomenHaven Imperial County  -  -  - $145,478 $16,000  - $161,478 $161,478

9

Inyo Mono Advocates for Community 

Action, Inc. Inyo, Mono, & Alpine Counties  -  - $5,805 $46,442 $5,805  - $58,052 $58,052

10 Sierra Saving Grace Homeless Project Merced City & County  -  -  - $133,575 $14,000  - $147,575 $147,575

11 Advocates for Mentally III Housing Roseville/Rocklin/Placer County  -  -  - $75,788  -  - $75,788 $75,788

12

The Salvation Army, A California 

Corporation Visalia, Kings, Tulare Counties  -  - $18,930 $167,366 $3,000  - $189,296 $189,296

13 Foothill House of Hospitality Nevada County  -  -  - $71,477  -  - $71,477 $71,477

14

Amador Tuolumne Community Action 

Agency

Amador, Calaveras, Tuolumne and Mariposa 

Counties  -  - $6,864 $54,917 $6,864  - $68,645 $68,645

15 True North Housing Alliance Chico/Paradise/Butte County  -  -  - $109,636 $12,000  - $121,636 $121,636

16 Glenn County Colusa, Glenn, Trinity Counties  -  -  - $67,371 $7,507  - $75,078 $75,078

17 Arcata House Partnership Humboldt County  -  -  - $139,208  -  - $139,208 $139,208

18 North Coast Opportunities Lake County  - $6,334 $9,112 $103,122  -  - $118,568 $118,568

19 Redwood Community Services, Inc. Mendocino County  -  -  - $52,790 $5,865  - $58,655 $58,655

20 Mendocino Coast Hospitality Center Mendocino County  -  -  - $58,654  -  - $58,654 $58,654

21 County of Shasta

Redding/Shasta, Siskiyou, Lassen, Plumas, Del Norte, 

Modoc, Sierra Counties  -  -  - $126,231 $13,000  - $139,231 $139,231

22

Poor and the Homeless Tehama County 

Coalition Tehama County  - $10,000 $5,000 $89,921 $11,657  - $116,578 $116,578

23 Bridges to Housing Yuba City & County/Sutter County  -  -  - $27,000 $3,000  - $30,000 $30,000

24 The Salvation Army Yuba City & County/Sutter County  -  - $8,080 $64,644 $8,080  - $80,804 $80,804

$0 $16,334 $89,822 $2,082,361 $127,394 $0 $2,316,111 $2,316,111TOTAL AWARDED




